TORMOEN HICKEY LLC Lisa Tormoen Hickey, Colo. #15046, WY #5-2436 P.O. Box 7920 Colorado Springs, CO 80933 Telephone: 719-302-2142 E-mail: lisahickey@newlawgroup.com

INTERWEST ENERGY ALLIANCE Christopher Leger, CO #42013, WY #6-3963, DC #499541 3433 Ranch View Dr. Cheyenne, WY 82001 Telephone: 307-421-3300 E-mail: chris@interwest.org

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF UTAH

))

)))

PacifiCorp's 2021 Integrated Resource Plan

Docket No. 21-035-09

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF SERVICE LIST

- A. Pursuant to Rule R746-1-107 of the Rules of Practice and Procedure of the Utah Public Service Commission, Christopher Leger, a full-time employee of the Interwest Energy Alliance, hereby enters his appearance to represent the Interwest Energy Alliance, which has submitted a petition for intervention in this proceeding.
- B. Interwest, intends to fully participate in this docket, which will be helpful for a thorough consideration of the relevant issues to help ensure fairness and clarity in the review of the IRP acknowledgement request.

R746-1-107. Representation of Parties, states as follows:

- (1) A party may:
- (a) be represented by:
 - (i) an attorney licensed to practice in Utah; or
 - (ii) an attorney licensed in a foreign state, if the attorney provides the Commission with a certificate of good standing from the state where licensed;
- (b) represent oneself individually; or
- (c) if not an individual, represent itself through an officer or employee.
- (2) An attorney who appears pursuant to Subsection R746-1-107(1)(a)(ii) is not required to:
- (a) apply for pro hac vice admission to the Utah State Bar; or
- (b) partner with counsel licensed in Utah.

(emphasis added). Mr. Leger is a full-time employee of Interwest as well as an attorney licensed

in Colorado, the District of Columbia, and Wyoming.

- C. Mr. Leger regularly collaborates with other regulatory counsel in Utah and other jurisdictions. The undersigned is committed to adhering to the Utah Standards of Professionalism and Civility adopted by the Utah Supreme Court.
- D. Having complied with the applicable statute and rules, Interwest requests permission to be represented by Mr. Leger to be admitted for this purpose as counsel of record in this proceeding.
- E. If approved, service upon Interwest for different formats (pleadings, discovery) through the undersigned is requested to be updated as follows:

| Lisa Tormoen Hickey | Chris Leger |
|----------------------------|---------------------------|
| Tormoen Hickey LLC | Interwest Energy Alliance |
| P.O. Box 7920 | 3433 Ranch View Dr. |
| Colorado Springs, CO 80933 | Cheyenne, WY 82001 |
| lisahickey@newlawgroup.com | chris@interwest.org |
| 717.302.2142 | 307.421.3300 |

Respectfully submitted this 4th day of March, 2022.

INTERWEST ENERGY ALLIANCE

By: /s/ Christopher Leger

Christopher Leger, CO #42013, WY #6-3963, DC #499541 Interwest Energy Alliance 3433 Ranch View Dr. Cheyenne, WY 82001 Telephone: 307-421-3300 E-mail: <u>chris@interwest.org</u>

On Behalf of Interwest Energy Alliance

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 21-035-09

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was e-filed and served by email this 4th day of March, 2022, as follows:

psc@utah.gov, Utah Public Service Commission

| ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER | DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES |
|---|--|
| Data Request Response Center | Chris Parker |
| datarequest@pacificorp.com | chrisparker@utah.gov |
| IRP Inbox | William Powell |
| irp@pacificorp.com | wpowell@utah.gov |
| Utah Dockets | Madison Galt |
| Utahdockets@pacificorp.com | mgalt@utah.gov |
| Jana Saba | |
| Jana.saba@pacificorp.com | dpudatarequest@utah.gov |
| Richard Garlish | |
| Richard.garlish@pacificorp.com | |
| Emily Wegener | |
| Emily.wegener@pacificorp.com | |
| John Hutchings | |
| john.hutchings@pacificorp.com | |
| | |
| UTAH ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS | SOUTHWEST ENERGY EFFICIENCY |
| Phillip J. Russell | PROJECT |
| prussell@hjdlaw.com | Hunter Holman |
| | hunter@utahcleanenergy.org |
| | Justin Brant |
| | jbrant@swenergy.org |
| | |
| OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES | WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES |
| Michele Beck | Sophie Hayes |
| mbeck@utah.gov | sophie.hayes@westernresources.org |
| Alyson Anderson | Nancy Kelly |
| akanderson@utah.gov | |
| | Nancy.kelly@westernresource.org |
| Bela Vastag | Steven Michel |
| | Steven Michel smichel@westernresources.org |
| Bela Vastag | Steven Michel smichel@westernresources.org Callie Hood |
| Bela Vastag bvastag@utah.gov | Steven Michel smichel@westernresources.org |
| Bela Vastag <u>bvastag@utah.gov</u> Alex Ware | Steven Michel smichel@westernresources.org Callie Hood |

| SIERRA CLUB | ATTORNEY GENERAL |
|-----------------------------|--------------------|
| Rose Monahan | Robert Moore |
| rose.monahan@sierraclub.org | rmoore@agutah.gov |
| Ana Boyd | Patricia Schmid |
| ana.boyd@sierraclub.org | pschmid@agutah.gov |
| Gloria Smith | Justin Jetter |
| gloria.smith@sierraclub.org | jjetter@agutah.gov |
| | |

/s/<u>Christopher Leger</u> Christopher Leger